

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3211/2014
(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2013 in CWP No.22442/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OP M.P.U.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. Grounds and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harin P.Rawal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Paritosh Budhiraja, Adv.
Ms.Divya Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on prayer for interim
relief, returnable after four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar