www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.1

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3211/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013 in CWP No. 22442/2010,09/10/2013 in CWP No. 22442/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OP M.P.U.LTD

Petitioner(s)

SECTION III

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Mr.Paritosh Budhiraja, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Fanish K.Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court, subject to the appellant's depositing 50% of the cess levied and demanded by the respondents, within four weeks' time from today. If such deposit is not made, the respondents will be at liberty to issue appropriate demand notice to recover the entire cess liability from the appellant. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Tag with C.A.No.6515/2012.

Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2014.12.12 17:16:02 IST Reason:

> (G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar